1997

1999

2000

2003

2006

2007

2010

2012

2014

Paxman is founded and
development on the first system is
initiated

The first Paxman cooling system is
installed at Huddersfield Royal
Infirmary

Launch of Paxman SC Series
First export installation in Italy
CE Marking

ISO 9001:2008 Regulatory guide
lines in the UK

Export installations in Ireland, The
Netherlands, Australia, Sweden,
Switzerland, Japan, Egypt

Launch of Paxman PSC Series

The first clinical trial is completed:
Massey et al

First 500 systems

ISO 13485 Regulatory guidelines in
the UK

Launch of Paxman Orbis Series
First 1000 systems

Launch of UK Home Healthcare
Business

PAXMAN"

CHANGING THE FACE OF CANCER

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019
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First 2000 systems

Start of Japanese clinical trial for
Shonin Approval

Launch of Paxman Scalp Cooling
System Series

Completion of US Clinical Study

Clearance granted by FDA in US for
breast cancer only

PAXMAN AB (publ) is listed at Nasdaq
First North

PAXMAN obtains market approval in
Taiwan

PAXMAN the Company obtains
market approval in Argentina

Clearance granted by FDA for all solid
tumors

PAXMAN obtain COPEPRIS clearance to
sell systems in MEXICO

PAXMAN obtain MDSAP (Medical device
single audit programme) certification

PAXMAN obtain PMDA clearance in
Japan
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