

Historical Timeline

1997	Paxman is founded and development on the first system is initiated	2015	First 2000 systems Start of Japanese clinical trial for
			Shonin Approval
	The first Paxman cooling system is installed at Huddersfield Royal Infirmary	2016	Launch of Paxman Scalp Cooling System Series
	Launch of Paxman SC Series		Completion of US Clinical Study
1999	First export installation in Italy	2017	Clearance granted by FDA in US for breast cancer only
2000	CE Marking		PAXMAN AB (publ) is listed at Nasdaq First North
	ISO 9001:2008 Regulatory guide lines in the UK		
			PAXMAN obtains market approval in
	Export installations in Ireland, The	2018	Taiwan
	Netherlands, Australia, Sweden, Switzerland, Japan, Egypt		PAXMAN the Company obtains market approval in Argentina
	Launch of Paxman PSC Series		Clearance granted by FDA for all solid
2003	The first clinical trial is completed: Massey et al		tumors
2006	First 500 systems		PAXMAN obtain COPEPRIS clearance to sell systems in MEXICO
2007	ISO 13485 Regulatory guidelines in		PAXMAN obtain MDSAP (Medical device
	the UK		single audit programme) certification
2010	Launch of Paxman Orbis Series	2019	PAXMAN obtain PMDA clearance in Japan
2012	First 1000 systems		
2014	Launch of UK Home Healthcare Business		

